ASS, REC, BY:		REF: (S/U	[1081]D	662/11co	3 Speci	al Instruction:	
Surveyor		ASSI	GNMENT	(Office)			. Q 102m
From (Person):	Chan Li Si	of	UVI		D	Pate/Time: 37	092018 @ 10326in
Estimated Cost:		4.4	Bi	ill to:			
od /FF ws	TP RES / OD R	ES / EVA / INV /			*	Public	Ca. Liela.
To Inspect Veh	icle No:	SLE 207	C		Insured:	7.655	Coubility
at Workshop m	/s	Chang Auto			Tel:	66310707	1866677775
of	1	300m/ Les 34	#06-4	1			
Policy No:	DHOFILOO	42521302.		Claim No:	LIIDS	5161809	
Sum Insured:_				Excess:			
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)					I	O.O.A10.0	92018
	REP. / REV 24					H.O.D. Endorsemen	
Date/Time;	27092018 103	M Person Cor	ntacted:	MUNA	V	chicle IN/QUT	b
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	m (🗸) E	stimute.				
	SIE JURC	- X					
-	Public Yabili	44 - ×					
		3	115 8	2000	0 40	lays	
18 4 5,04	n Constinued	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	the second second second	The second section is a benefit to be second	with 1	Rachel. (Rec	(10,144.25,82)

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

CHAN LI SI si@uoi.com.sq>

Sent:

Thursday, 27 September, 2018 10:34 AM

To:

claims@chengauto.com

Cc:

assignments@lkkauto.com; 'SUR'

Subject:

RE: SLE 207C - LIANG CLARENCE | DOA : 10/09/2018 | POLICY NO. : M0008649 |

REF. NO.: NEW

Dear Murugesan,

We refer to our telephone conversation of 27 September 2018. We have appointed LKK Auto to conduct a pre-repair inspection of your client's motor vehicle no.SLE207C

We are agreeable to explore a direct settlement on the following conditions:

- (1) That you would agree to abide by the recommendation provided by our appointed surveyor on the costs of repair; and
- (2) That we shall not be held liable for any delay caused at your end due to your inability to obtain the spare parts to carry out the repair to your client's vehicle within the reasonable period of time.

Regards,

Chan Li Si

Executive Claims

United Overseas Insurance Limited

3 Anson Road, #28-01 Springleaf Tower, Singapore 079909 Main • (65) 6222 7733 | DID • (65) 6490 9330 | Fax • (65) 6327 3869 | Email • <u>lisi@uoi.com.sg</u>

UOB EMAIL DISCLAIMER

Any person receiving this email and any attachment(s) contained, shall treat the information as confidential and not misuse, copy, disclose, distribute or retain the information in any way that amounts to a breach of confidentiality. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all copies of this email from your computer system. As the integrity of this message cannot be guaranteed, neither UOB nor any entity in the UOB Group shall be responsible for the contents. Any opinion in this email may not necessarily represent the opinion of UOB or any entity in the UOB Group.

From: CHAN LISI

Sent: Monday, 24 September, 2018 10:52 AM

To: 'claims@chengauto.com' <claims@chengauto.com>

Subject: RE: SLE 207C - LIANG CLARENCE | DOA: 10/09/2018 | POLICY NO.: M0008649 | REF. NO.: NEW

UOI's claim ref: L11D55161809

Without Prejudice

Dear Murugesan,

I refer to our telephone conversation just.

We are the public liability insurers of Secure Parking Singapore Pte Ltd and is currently investigating the matter.

We would like to appoint LKK Auto Consultants to conduct a WP survey. Please advise when the vehicle is in the workshop so that we can make the necessary arrangements.

Regards.

Chan Li Si

Executive Claims

United Overseas Insurance Limited

3 Anson Road, #28-01 Springleaf Tower, Singapore 079909 Main • (65) 6222 7733 | DID • (65) 6490 9330 | Fax • (65) 6327 3869 | Email • Ilsi@uoi.com.sq

UOB EMAIL DISCLAIMER

Any person receiving this email and any attachment(s) contained, shall treat the information as confidential and not misuse, copy, disclose, distribute or retain the information in any way that amounts to a breach of confidentiality. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all copies of this email from your computer system. As the integrity of this message cannot be guaranteed, neither UOB nor any entity in the UOB Group shall be responsible for the contents. Any opinion in this email may not necessarily represent the opinion of UOB or any entity in the UOB Group.

From: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM [mailto:CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM]

Sent: Monday, 24 September, 2018 9:39 AM To: LEW JENNY < jennylew@uoi.com.sg>

Subject: Fwd: SLE 207C - LIANG CLARENCE | DOA: 10/09/2018 | POLICY NO.: M0008649 | REF. NO.: NEW

Dear Ms Jenny Lew,

CHENG AUTO Ref. No.

: SLE207C

/ LIANG CLARENCE

Insured Name

: LIANG CLARENCE

Policy Number

: M0008649

THIRD

Insurer/Policy

ETIOA

PARTY

Type

INSURANCE

FIRE AND

THEFT

Date of Loss

: 10/09/2018

Our Vehicle No. : SLE207C

We, the repairers for vehicle (SLE207C) is filing a Third Party Claim against your insured (Secure Parking), kindly please review the attached document.

Kindly please arrange for a pre-inspection survey.

We look forward to your prompt reply.

----- Forwarded Message ------

Subject: SLE 207C - LIANG CLARENCE | DOA: 10/09/2018 | POLICY NO.: M0008649 | REF. NO.:

NEW

Date:Fri, 21 Sep 2018 16:50:31 +0800

From: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM < CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM>

To:CHUA JOHNSON <johnsonchua@uoi.com.sg>

Dear Mr Johnson,

CHENG AUTO

: SLE207C

/ LIANG CLARENCE

Insured Name

Ref. No.

: LIANG CLARENCE

Policy Number

: M0008649

Insurer/Policy

ETIQA

Type

INSURANCE

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND

THEFT

Date of Loss

: 10/09/2018

Our Vehicle No. : SLE207C

We, the repairers for vehicle (SLE207C) is filing a Third Party Claim against your insured (Secure Parking), kindly please review the attached document.

Kindly please arrange for a pre-inspection survey.

We look forward to your prompt reply.

Thanks & Best Regards,

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS

HP: 8666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre

Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: claims@chengauto.com

Workshop

Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: cab@chengauto.com

Spraypainting

Address: 1 Soon Lee Street #06-41 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605

Email: cab@chengauto.com

Celine Fong (LKKAuto)

From:

CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM

Sent:

Monday, 15 April 2019 5:04 PM

To:

Celine Fong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

SUR; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: SLE 207C - LIANG CLARENCE | DOA: 10/09/2018 | POLICY NO.: M0008649 | REF. NO.:

L11D55161809

Dear Ms Celine,

We refer to your Re-offer L/S \$2,200.00 @ 4 DAYS, we accept offer.

Please advise if we should email LOD to you.

Thanks & Best Regards, Claims Department Murugesan



CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS

HP: 8666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre

Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: claims@chengauto.com

Workshop

Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: cab@chengauto.com

Spraypainting

Address: 1 Soon Lee Street #06-41 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605

Email: cab@chengauto.com

From: Celine Fong (LKKAuto) <celinefong@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 15 April, 2019 11:54 AM

To: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SLE 207C - LIANG CLARENCE | DOA: 10/09/2018 | POLICY NO.: M0008649 | REF. NO.: L11D55161809

Dear Rachel,

My surveyor has further reviewed the price of frt rh door window and had re-adjusted to \$1,200.00.

Re-offer L/S \$2,200.00 @ 4 DAYS

Please confirm.

Best Regards,

Celine Fong

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurance of the CIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurance, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available allorestaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	11/09/2018 16:11
Date Of Accident	10/09/2018 10:05
Exact Location Of Accident	413A COMMONWEALTH AVE WEST CARPARK EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
Market Committee Com	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLE207C
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LIANG CLARENCE
NRIC No	S7301161B
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93662690
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-93662690
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	E200K-1.8 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used time of accident	1 at
Are you claiming under your own insurance poli for repair to your vehicle?	cy NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	ETIQA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO '
Policy Number	M0008649
Cover Note Number	*
Driver	
Name of Driver	LEE TSE YING
NRIC No	S7519296G
Date Of Birth	20/06/1975
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	14/05/2001
Driving Experience	17 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-93662690
Fax Number	
Contact Number	
EMail Address	NOEMAIL
	and the second s

Address

BLK 415 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE WEST

#25-3009

Postcode

120415

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT BY FALLEN TREE / OTHER OBJECTS

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s) YES

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance,

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

On the 10/09/2018 at 1005 hrs, I was at the multi storey carpark at 413A Commonwealth Ave West, The gantry opened and I moved forward. Before I could exit completely, I heard something drop on the roof of my car. I then realised that the gantry arm broke and dropped on my car when I excited the carpark. I moved out and parked my car and west back to take pictures of the gantry. The gantry arm had dropped off. The cable that had the arm secured was found on floor, snapped.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

GANTRY

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NA/UNKNOWN

NRIC/Passport Number Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- the size insured approachly this destants of this auctions to size outure up the Alatins process.
- The Australia Section of the comparing by the Policyholder and/ar the Authorised Drant.
- manufacture of the substitute and accurate at associate. Any within microprocurration or worksolding of material Such may allow course or consumers to regulate policy liability.
- 4. The main and accordance of this form by intersect companies is not an admission of policy fability un the part of the intersect
- 5. Any falsa reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 5. The report will be forevenied by the resurrors of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the Signeral trauturate Association of Singapore (Coli) for prohising and that coises of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- The integration of this report to the reserver, you hardly consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to oppose of the report being made excludes aforesain
- II. Consumt under the Portonal Dista Protection Act (PDFA)
 - reconstant, introduction agree and consent that
 - All visures, his mortaling and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA"), maybre permitted to cuffeel, now disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information and out in this (form) and any return personal information provided by me or passessed by my matter (soldersteet) the "Personal Information") and disclose and bransher such Porsposal information to all practicity who have stated vehicle(a) involved in this accident (all insurents) who have insured or tighted investors on the standard shall be collectively referred to as the "leasurers", the leasurers' leavers," are lines, the Manetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agrocyfauthority Buch as the policis, for the purposets
 - If processing, handling soulow studing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any recollarly riscitigatives relating to the claims,

 - All convergences and another showing seriousy instructions or responding to any enquiries by men
 - iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, stationizers, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve studenary of certain corsonal data about my to being about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of econogers/mail packages), and/ar.
 - (x) complying with applicable law in soministening, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims, studies their the
 - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured selected; insuled in this accident and the Insurers (sevens/lew fires, may/are permitted to authors, use, studiese and/or protects my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
 - my therapput information may, can be discussed by any of the treumer, and/or GIA to their third party service providers or eponts including they leavers/lew total, which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or none of the above hypytees
 - my instanced influencements will aren be policited and used to comple claims, but my for the purpose of triald detection, investigation and introgrammed in present and all future claims.
 - (b) the interpretation is collected under (d) assess may be shared J disclosed:
 - iii, to all matters and/or ever other third parties that usals in evaluating knowingsong convenience messaging fraud, regulature, saw or forcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes patent, or
 - (iii) for conspliring with requirements under any regulations, laws or cours orders

Oute & Term

NRC/TH/NS

I am fully asset that my mayor may have a 14-day period by me to decide on filing an Over Garrage Claim

Date of Accident 10/09/18



A : SLEZEFC G Gentry

DESCRIBE CHECKBASTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

PERCHASE STREET, STATE	22 ST THE RESIDENT		
On the 10/09/18 at 1008	irtrs I was at the must storey car	park at 413A Co	mmonwealth Ave West . The gentry
opened and I moved for	ward. Before I could exit comple	otely, I heard son	nething drop on the roof of my car.
I then realised that the	pantry arm broke and dropped o	n my car what t	exited the carpark. I moved out and
parked my car and wen	t back to take pickess of the ga	atry. The gantry	arm had dropped off. The cable that
had the arm second wo	as found on foor, snapped.		
		- D. Owe tin	
		O THEST	cty (Takin Xam at arestice: workstrup
		12 mount	or Distal
DECLARATION		1 4	#1K
CART CONTROL OF THE PARTIES OF THE	ettis lack are tras at mery modest.	Most	(2) 100 h
	-11/1/ Inch	11/09/2	(a) (cross)b)
havy oldern legrature	J. John John J.		registing contra Fernin Mad Service
Dept. Free	(A green is not thin posicy to a cost 5 June:	out of	Name: NRC/Fits No.:

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	of probability.	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID:	1161B	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	SLE207C	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	16 Apr 2019	
Vehicle Make:	MERCEDES BENZ	
Vehicle Model:	E200K	
Primary Colour:	Silver	
Manufacturing Year:	2006	
Engine No.:	27195630806882	
Chassis No.:	WDB2110412B012826	
Maximum Power Output:	135.0 kW (181 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$54,102.00	
Original Registration Date:	20 Sep 2006	
First Registration Date:	20 Sep 2006	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$59,513.00	
Intended PARF Rebate Details		
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	31 Jul 2026	
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$51,630.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$37,639.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$37,639.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 16 Apr 2019





📞 O'Hue. 6633 0707 Fax: 6736 2433 - gog cab@chengasto.com 💯 Cheng Auto Bodyworks Singapora

CHENG AUTO 86667775

DATE: 21/9/2018

REPAIR DETAILS

REFERENCE

Vehicle Reg No. SLEZU/C
MERCEDES BENZ
MODEL 104128012

Chassis No. : WDB21104128012826 Engine No. : 27195630806882

Manufactured Year : 2006

Labour REPAIRER'S

TP Vehicle Reg No. :

DOA & Location : 10/09/2018

413A COMMONWEALTH AVE WEST CARPARK EXIT

Our Ref : SLE207C

/ LIANG CLARENCE

E200K

ESTIMATES OF PARTS

No.	Qty	Description	Part No.	Price	
1	1	ROOF	5	1,940.40	R>
2	1	ROOF PANEL SIDE MOULDING	S		٥ × (١١١)
3	1	RH A-PILLAR	5	1,894.35	
4	1	FRT RH DOOR FRAME	5	457.35	5 R>
5	1	FRT RH DOOR WINDOW	5	1,653.50	oat = 1200
6	1	REAR RH DOOR	5	2,506.05	5 RY
7	1	FRT RH DOOR CHROME	S	109.86	6 KM XR
8	1	ROCKER PANEL GARNISH RH		523.35	5 RX
			Sub-Total (S\$) 5		12.0
			SAAA List Item Discount 10% (S\$) S	953.83	
			Sub-Total (S\$) 5	8,584.25	5 . 1080.

LABOUR

No.	Description		Price	102
1	LABOUR	\$	1,500.00	700
2	SPRAYPAINTING	\$	1,500.00	800
3	DISCONNECT & CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING, HARNESS, WIRE SOCKETS, ETC., REMOVE & REINSTALL DAMAGED PARTS, TEST & RECTIFY FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING	\$	100.00	
4	ANTI-RUST COATING AND APPLY CORROSION PROTECTION	\$	200.00	40.
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW GLASS / QUARTER GLASS	5	100.00	60.
6	DISMANTLE AND TRANSFER DOOR FITTINGS AND MECHANISM TO NEW DOOR/FACILITATE REPAIR	s	120.00	× nu

Total Labour (5\$) \$ 3,520.00

(630-

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

No.	Description	Price	
1	SOLAR FILM	\$ 150.00	100 14/
2	ROCKER PANEL CLIPS (1 SET)	\$ 90.00	(mn

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Total Miscellaneous Items (S\$) \$ Total Parts (\$\$) \$ 8,584.25 Total Labour (\$\$) \$ 3,520.00

Total Miscellar	neous	(\$\$)	\$	240.00
	Total	(\$\$)	s	12,344.25
G:	5T 7%	(5\$)	\$	864.10
Grand	Total	(5\$)	\$	13,208.35

Tayth 97495749

OI/10/1SE 1800

Result after repair

Sure [hiertown

A days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

INIT	ED OVERSEAS I	NSUBANCELTO	Ref : CS/UOI1801756	S2/T1cd3c2
UNII	ED OVERSEAS I	NSURANCE LTD	Nei . C3/00/100/730	02/11/0038Z
	SON ROAD #28-0 INGLEAF TOWER	01 R SINGAPORE 079909	Date: 17-04-2019 Code: UOI2	
1.		Policy Particular	s :- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	M
	Insured Veh.	PUBLIC LIABILITY	Veh. Inspected	SLE 207C
	Policy No.	DHOL110042521302	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	L11D55161809	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	CHAN LI SI	Assign Date	27/09/2018
2.		Vehicle Par	ticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	MERCEDES BENZ E200K	c.c	1796
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2006
	Chassis No.	WDB2110412B012826	Colour	BEIGE
	Odometer	207499	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Cond	itions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	245/47R17	MICHELIN	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	245/47R17	MICHELIN	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	245/47R17	MICHELIN	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	245/47R17	MICHELIN	6 mm
4.		TWO THE THE TENT	tion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE O	/S BODY.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gene	ral Information	
	Accident Date	10/09/2018	Inspection Date	01/10/2018
	Survey held at	CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS		
		1 SOON LEE STREET #06-41 PIONEER CENTRE SINGPORE 627605		
5a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,		
5b.		Estimat	e Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	4 Working Days	•



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLE 207C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	ROOF	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,940.40	
1	ROOF PANEL SIDE MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	453.20	
1	RH A-PILLAR	NOT NECESSARY	1,894.35	9-
1	FRT RH DOOR FRAME	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	457.35	
1	FRT RH DOOR WINDOW	CUT	1,653.50	1,200.00
1	REAR RH DOOR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,506.05	
1	FRT RH DOOR CHROME	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	109.86	-
1	ROCKER PANEL GARNISH RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	523.35	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-953.81	-120.00
			8,584.25	1,080.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SOLAR FILM (SN)	NECESSARY	150.00	100.00
1	SET ROCKER PANEL CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	90.00	
			240.00	100.00
	LABOUR			
	LABOUR.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF ROOF, FRT RH DOOR FRAME, REAR RH DOOR, FRT RH DOOR CHROME AND ROCKER PANEL GARNISH RH.		1,500.00	700.00
	SPRAYPAINTING.		1,500.00	800.00
	DISCONNECT & CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS, WIRE SOCKETS, ETC, REMOVE & REINSTALL DAMAGED PARTS, TEST & RECTIFY FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING.		100.00	30.00
	ANTI-RUST COATING AND APPLY CORROSION PROTECTION.		200.00	40.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW GLASS/QUARTER GLASS.		100.00	60.00
	DISMANTLE AND TRANSFER DOOR FITTINGS AND MECHANISM TO NEW DOOR/FACILITATE REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	2
			3,520.00	1,630.00
	GRAND TOTAL		12,344.25	2,810.00

Report Ref No. CS/UOI18017562/T1cd3s2



Page No.: 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 2,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS/UOI18017562/T1cd3s2

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:-This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.